WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Thomas L. Belaustegui

Robison, Belaustegui, Robb & Sharp

71 Washington St. .
Reno, NV 89503 136399

QUITCLAIM DEED AND RELINQUISEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That ST. GEORGE METALS, INC., a Nevada corporation, and REYNOLDS METALS
EXPLORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, first parties, do hereby relinquish to
VERK/ANDRUS ASSOCIATES, a general partnership, 836 E. York Way, Sparks, NV 89431,
‘second party, all right, title and interest in and to that certain Lease Agreement dated
February 1, 1988, a memorandum of which was recorded at Book 176, page 236, Official
Records of Eureka County, Nevada, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of December
24, 1989, and recorded in Book 209, page 200, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada,
an interest in which ‘was assigned by St. George Metals, Inc. to Reynolds Metals -
Exploration, Ine, by Quitclaim and Assxgnment of Lessor’s Interest in Lease Agreement
dated December 24, 1989, recorded in Book 207, page 141, Official Records of Eureka
County, Nevada.

And said first parties do hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto said second party, all
right, title and interest in and to those unpatented mining claims in Eureka County,
Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed effective as of
2/ ,199/.

ST. GEORGE METALS, INC., a Nevada
corporation

B /?«%/

Its__Uru. ph.E's‘-

REYNOLDS METALS EXPLORATION, INC,,

a Del e co ation
W yM‘ 7

Tts WVice Pressdend-

o T



NELROA
STATE OF ¥IRGBHA

County of JJASWOC.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on : id]\g\l@(‘i [ 51991, by
Shmg& Ny ‘:z\ﬂ&' san) 5 | }3'“ §;§g§!‘ég'ik of ST. GEORGE METALS, INC.,,

a Nevada corporation, for and on behalf of the corporation.

WMw % M LZM"‘X

Notad Public

)
) ss:
)

MONICA R. WILMOTH
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Ragorded in Washoe County

My Commission Expires:

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES AUG, 18, 1993
STATE OF VIRGINIA )
) ss:
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged hefore me on MA, 199/ , by
_Oustan D Tnit, | Vite Piracstersé TREYNOTDS METALS
- EXPLORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, for and on behalf of the corporation.

Mﬁ-w

Notary Public

My Cpmmission Expires:
91¢/12.

2

-




NAME OF
CLAIMS

EXHIBIT

IIA-

EUREKA COUNTY

WELS 45-70
WELS 71-97
AFBN 41-72

BEO 2-20
{even #s)

BEO @ 1-21
(odd #s)
BEO ~22-40
BEO 77-112

WELS 107-126

ROD 1-5
ROD 79-81
ROD 83,84
RC 1-14
ROD 200-217

SEC. - TWNSHP RANGE BOOK PAGE
2 T 33 N R 50 118 56-81
4 T 33 N R 50 118 82-108

20 T 33N R 50 213 19-50
30 T 33 N R 50 123 456-465
30 T 33 N R 50 119 550-579
32 T 33N R 50 123 498-533
6 T 34 N R 50 118 ~ 109-128
20 T 35 N R 50 111 259-263
20 T 35 N R 50 111 264-268
20 T 35 N R 50 146 579-592
28 T 35 N R 50 111 465-482

NMC#
292004292029
292030-292056
604871-604902

308691-308700

297135-297164

308733-308768
292057-292076
273079-273083

273138-273142

371773-371786

273384-273401

BOOK22 | PAGES 64

= n

-



Area of influence claims located or acquired by St. George

Metals,
NAME OF
CLATMS

CT 1-
CcT

CcT

CT

cT

CT 267-277

CT 264-266

EHF 1,

SNOWEY

Inc.

12
37
66
75
84

2

n
=l
Q

|

-
NN

12
12
28

28

34

TWNSHP RANGE BOOK  PAGE NMC#
T33N RGS50E 177 15-26 482494-482505
+
T 33N R 50E 177 35 482514
T 33N RGS50E 177 44 482523 ;
T33N RS50E 177 53 482532 ‘
T 33 N R 50 E 177 62 482541
T 33N R 50 E 193 356-366 539935-539945
T 35N R'50 E 177 235-237 482714-482716
T35 N RS50E 47 155 111194~111195
a8 50
T 35N R 50E 48 49 111196
]
K 2> pageE 56 2 ’
OFFICIAL RECORDS .
RECORCED AT 1He HEQUEST OF :
Victu Fmal

91 APR-1 A1 44

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA
M.N. REBALEAT!, RECORUER
FILE NO. FEE $ga£

136399
BOOKZ 2| PASES 65



