WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Thomas L. Belaustegui Robison, Belaustegui, Robb & Sharp 71 Washington St. Reno, NV 89503

136399

QUITCLAIM DEED AND RELINQUISHMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That ST. GEORGE METALS, INC., a Nevada corporation, and REYNOLDS METALS EXPLORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, first parties, do hereby relinquish to VEK/ANDRUS ASSOCIATES, a general partnership, 836 E. York Way, Sparks, NV 89431, second party, all right, title and interest in and to that certain Lease Agreement dated February 1, 1988, a memorandum of which was recorded at Book 176, page 236, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of December 24, 1989, and recorded in Book 209, page 200, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, an interest in which was assigned by St. George Metals, Inc. to Reynolds Metals Exploration, Inc. by Quitclaim and Assignment of Lessor's Interest in Lease Agreement dated December 24, 1989, recorded in Book 207, page 141, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

And said first parties do hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto said second party, all right, title and interest in and to those unpatented mining claims in Eureka County, Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed effective as of farmary 3.1, 1991.

ST. GEORGE METALS, INC., a Nevada
corporation
By Jam 9 Millem
25
Its Vice Pars.
113 VICE TICES.
REYNOLDS METALS EXPLORATION, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By N. V.
00 -3 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Its Vice President
Its <u>Vice President</u>

NCUADA STATE OF VIRGINIA	
County of WASHOC)	
This instrument was acknown a Nevada corporation, for and on behind	rledged before me on <u>January 7</u> , 1991, by of ST. GEORGE METALS, INC., alf of the corporation.
	Monica R. Wilmoth Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	MONICA R. WILMOTH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES AUG. 18, 1993
STATE OF VIRGINIA)	***************************************
County of) ss:	
This instrument was acknow	ledged before me on <u>January 2/,</u> 199/, by e <u>Resident</u> of REYNOLDS METALS
EXPLORATION, INC., a Delaware co	rporation, for and on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

SEAL Affixed

EXHIBIT "A"

EUREKA COUNTY

NAME OF CLAIMS	SEC.	TWNSHP	RANGE	BOOK PAGE	NMC#
WELS 45-70	2	T 33 N	R 50 E	118 56-81	292004-292029
WELS 71-97	4	т 33 N	R 50 E	118 82-108	292030-292056
AFBN 41-72	20	т 33м	R 50 E	213 19-50	604871-604902
BEO 2-20 (even #s)	30	T 33 N	R 50 E	123 456-465	308691-308700
BEO 1-21 (odd #s) BEO 22-40	30	T 33 N	R 50 E	119 550-579	297135-297164
BEO 77-112	32.	T 33 N	R 50 E	123 498-533	308733-308768
WELS 107-12	6 6	T 34 N	R 50 E	118 109-128	292057-292076
ROD 1-5	20	T 35 N	R 50 E	111 259-263	273079-273083
ROD 79-81 ROD 83,84	20	T 35 N	R 50 E	111 264-268	273138-273142
RC 1-14	20	T 35 N	R 50 E	146 579-592	371773-371786
ROD 200-217	28	т 35 и	R 50 E	111 465-482	273384-273401

Area of influence claims located or acquired by St. George Metals, Inc.

NAME OF CLAIMS	SEC.	TWNSHP	RANGE	BOOK PAGE	NMC#
CT 1-12	2	T 33 N	R 50 E	177 15-26	482494-482505
CT 57	12	T 33 N	R 50 E	177 35	482514
CT 66	12	T 33 N	R 50 E	177 44	482523
CT 75	12	т 33 N	R 50 E	177 53	482532
CT 84	12	т 33 N	R 50 E	177 62	482541
CT 267-277	12	т 33 N	R 50 E	193 356-366	539935-539945
CT 264-266	28	T 35 N	R 50 E	177 235-237	482714-482716
EHP 1,2	28	т 35 и	R 50 E	47 155 48 50	
SNOWEY	34	T 35 N	R 50 E	48 49	. 111196

BOOK 221 PAGE 562
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Unclay Knal
'91 APR -1 A11:44

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$ 900

136399

BOOK 22 | PAGE 565